ordinance no. 969

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND RELATING TO AND ESTABLISHING THE ANNUAL LICENSE FEES FOR TAXICABS AND FOR-HIRE CARS, AND FOR THE DRIVERS THEREOF, AND AMENDING SECTION 31 OF ORDINANCE NO. 963 OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 31 of Ordinance No. 963 of the City of Kirkland adopted the 4th day of January, 1965, be and it hereby is amended to read as follows:

"Section 31. The fee for annual licenses required under this ordinance are established as follows:

- (a) Vehicle \$25.00 per vehicle;
- (b) Drivers or operators \$5.00 including application fee."

Section 2. Ordinance No. 963 of the City of Kirkland, entitled, "An Ordinance of the City of Kirkland Relating to and Regulating Taxicabs and For-Hire Cars, Providing For the Inspection and Control Thereof, and For the Licensing and Controlling of Drivers Thereof, Defining Offenses and Prescribing Penalties", and adopted on the 4th day of January, 1965, be in all other respects, hereby ratified and confirmed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in force and take effect 5 days from and after its passage by the Council, approval by the Mayor, and publishing as required by law.

passed by the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the lot day of February, 1965.

SIGNED in authentication thereof on the st day of Jebruary 1965.

Mayor

Attest:

Fiorge & Anderson City Clerk

Approved as to form:

City Attorney